Trans-Tech • Phone: 301-695-9400 • Fax: 301-695-7065 • E-mail: transtech@skyworksinc.com
A subsidiary of Skyworks Solutions, Inc.
DIELECTRIC RESONATORS1-32
An Overview of Coaxial Resonators &
Inductors for Use in RF Filter &
VCO Applications.
COAXIAL RESONATORS 2
Trans-Tech • Phone: 301-695-9400 • Fax: 301-695-7065 • E-mail: transtech@skyworksinc.com

Recommended Frequencies 9000 Series
Coaxial Resonator Order Information
An Order Example:
SR    8800     SP      Q     1300    B       Y
Tab:  Y = Yes     N = No
Frequency Tolerance: B = +1.0%   A = .5%
Resonant Frequency:  state in MHz
Type:  Q for λ/4        H for λ/2
Profile:  HP, EP, SP, LP, LS, MP, SM
Material:  8800, 9000, 1000, 2000
Product Code:  SR - square coaxial resonator
εr = 39 +/- 1.5           Tf = 4 +/- 2
εr = 90 +/- 3           Tf = 0 +/- 10
9000 Series Selection Chart
8800 Series Selection Chart
Trans-Tech • Phone: 301-695-9400 • Fax: 301-695-7065 • E-mail: transtech@skyworksinc.com
A subsidiary of Skyworks Solutions, Inc.
COAXIAL RESONATORS2-38
Trans-Tech • Phone: 301-695-9400 • Fax: 301-695-7065 • E-mail: transtech@skyworksinc.com
A subsidiary of Skyworks Solutions, Inc.
COAXIAL RESONATORS 2-39
2
The quality factors for various resonator profiles are shown in Figure 2.4a and 2.4b. The resonators are grouped by wavelength type (λ/4 &
λ/2), material (1000 & 2000), and profile (HP, EQ, SP, LS, MP, SM). The listed Q value on each curve is the value guaranteed for the lowest
operating frequency of each component type. The Q increases approximately as the square-root of increasing frequency. Typical Q's are
10% to 15% higher.
1000 Series Q Curves
2000 Series Q Curves
Specifications
Quality Factor (Q) Specification - 1000 & 2000
800
600
700
500
400
300
200
100
0
1000 1500 2000 3000 3500 4000 5000 55002500 4500
HP
EP
SP
LS
LP
MP
SM
Q
Frequency
D1000 Quarter-Wave Q Curves
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
HP
EP
SP
LS
LP
MP
SM
Q
Frequency
D2000 Quarter Wave Q Curves
1000
900